Christians Broadcasting Hope

Eye on the Weorld - -Rengya, East /A ica
July 11-24, 2025
Proposed Itinerary

Friday, July 11
Depart US

Saturday, July 12
Evening arrival in Nairobi
Lodging: Hilton Gardens Inn, Airport- Mombasa Road, Nairobi 00603 KE
(Breakfast included)

Sunday, July 13
Today we will worship at a Kibera Church of God in the morning. After lunch
driving tour of Nairobi and on to Karin and visit to a visit to the Giraffe Center.
Lodging: Hilton Gardens Inn, Airport- Mombasa Road, Nairobi 00603 KE
(Breakfast included)

Monday, July 14
Depart hotel for day-long drive to Kima.

Tuesday-Friday, July 15-19
These will be our primary days while in Kima. A variety of activities and
potential projects will be identified for our time here. We will be staying during
this time on the Kima Mission Station, the oldest continuously operating mission
station, outside the US, in Church of God history. Located at Kima are the Kima
International School of Theology, the national headquarters, and the Cathedral of
the Kenyan Church of God.

Saturday, July 19
Today we will drive across the equator and into the city of Kisumu. Our day
will involve shopping, experiencing a bit of the local culture, and lunch on Lake
Victoria.

Sunday, July 20
Today we will worship with local churches in the area and pack and rest for
safari.

Monday, July 21
Today we leave early, about 7:00 am, for a 5-hour trip to the Massai Mara Game
Park in safari vans. Our two nights at Fig Tree Camp will be spent in tents (they
each have showers, toilets, and running water) and will provide you with a



wonderful opportunity to see the natural grandeur of Africa. We will enjoy great
food, cultural events, and game drives in the morning and evening.

Tuesday, July 22
Safari continues.

Wednesday, July 23
After breakfast we will do a game drive as we exit the park on the drive to
Nairobi arriving in the late afternoon. After a bit of rest, repacking, and dinner, we
will head back to the airport for our late-night departure from Nairobi.

Thursday, July 24
Arrive back to our homes in the US.
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